

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Supreme Ct. No. 89,266
4th DCA Case No. 95-02390

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO.,

Petitioner,

vs.

EDWARD PERIERA.,

Respondent.

_____ /

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 5 1997

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

On Review From the Fourth District
Court of Appeal - Case No.: 95-02390

**Answer Brief of Respondent
Edward Periera**

**Mager & Associates, P.A.
Seventeenth Floor
Barnett Bank lower
One East Broward Blvd.
Fort Lauderdale, Fl 33301
Phone (954) 761-1100
Facsimile (954) 761-1138**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS i

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

PREFACE vi

RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT3

 I. FPLOWEDADUTYTOPERIERAASAMATTEROFLAW 3

 A. The Fourth District Court of Appeal Correctly Determined
 That Powell Was Wrongly Decided

 B. Even If Powell Was Decided Correctly, FPL Still Owed A
 Duty To Periera 10

 II. PERIERA’S CONDUCT MERELY CREATED ISSUES
 OF COMPARATIVE NEGLIGENCE 14

 III. FPL’S NEGLIGENCE WAS THE PROXIMATE CAUSE
 OF PERIERA’S INJURIES 16

CONCLUSION19

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Chimerakis v. Evans,
221 So. 2d 735 (Fla. 1969) 15

City of Pinellas Park v. Brown,
604 So. 2d 1222 (Fla. 1992) 8

City of Tamarac v Garchar,
398 So. 2d 889 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981), overruled on other grounds,
Seaboard Coastline Railroad Co. v. Addison,
502 So. 2d 1241 (Fla. 1987)..... 2,6,7

Crislin v. Holland,
401 So. 2d 1115 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981) 8,11,13

deJesus v. Seaboard Coastline Railroad Co.,
281 So. 2d 198 (Fla. 1973) 15

Department of Transportation v. Anglin,
502 So. 2d 896 (Fla. 1987) 17

Duff v. Florida Power & Light Co.,
449 So. 2d 843 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984) 7

Florida Power & Light Co. v Lively
465 So. 2d 1270 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985) 4

Fries v. Florida Power & Light Co.,
402 So. 2d 1229 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)..... 12

Gabriel v. Tripp,
576 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991) 15

Hancock v. Dep’t of Corrections,
585 So.2d 1068 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)
rev. denied, 598 So.2d 75 (Fla. 1992) 15

Hoffman v. Jones,
280 So. 2d 431 (Fla. 1973) 9,15

Jones v. Hoffman,
272 So. 2d 529 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973)..... 9

<u>Kopf v. City of Miami Beach,</u> 653 So. 2d 1046 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	16
<u>Leib v. City of Tampa,</u> 326 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	8
<u>Mathews v. Williford,</u> 316 So.2d 480 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975)	17
<u>McCain v. Florida Power Corp.,</u> 593 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 1992)	3-5, 7,13,16
<u>Metropolitan Dade County v. Colina,</u> 456 So. 2d 1233 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984), <u>rev. denied,</u> 464 So. 2d 554 (Fla. 1985)	17,18
<u>Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Co. v. Bosburgh,</u> 480 So.2d 140 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	15
<u>Padgett v. West Florida Elec. Co-Op., Inc.,</u> 417 So. 2d 764 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	8,11,12
<u>Pearce v. Florida Dept. of Transp.,</u> 494 So. 2d 264 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1986)	18
<u>Powell v. Florida Dept. of Tramp.,</u> 626 So. 2d 1008 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1993), <u>rev. denied,</u> 639 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 1994)	2-7,10,11,12,14,15,19
<u>Powers v. Ryder Truck Rental. Inc.,</u> 625 So. 2d 979 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	8
<u>Rice v. Florida Power Light Co.,</u> 363 So. 2d 834 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	7,8
<u>Seaboard Coastline Railroad Co v. Addison</u> 502 So. 2d 1241 (Fla. 1987)	2,6
<u>Standard Havens Products. Inc. v. Benitez,</u> 648 So. 2d 1192 (Fla. 1994)	8,9
<u>Stanzenski v. Tennant Co.,</u> 617 So. 2d 344 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	4

State Farm Mutual Automobile Co. v. Penland
668 So.2d 200 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995) 15

Stewart v. Boho, Inc.,
493 So. 2d 95 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986) 16

Webb v. Glades Elec. Co-On., Inc.,
521 So. 2d 258 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988) 8,11,12

Winemiller v. Feddish,
568 So. 2d 483 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990). 15

MISCELLANEOUS

Florida Statute § 316.123(2)(a) 18

Florida Statute § 316.130(3) 5

Florida Statute § 316.130(10) 5

Florida Statute § 316.1995 2-5,10,14,19
